900265856 09/10/2013

		TRADEMARK ASS	SIGNMENT		
electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v	• •	09/10/201 90026585			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
Name	9	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MS 601. LLC			09/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Melt Shop, LLC				
Street Address:	50 W. 22nd Street 2nd Floor 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400				
City:	Now York Wilmington				
State/Country:	NEWYORK Delawace				
Postal Code:	10010-19808				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4091195	MELT SHOP GRILLED	D CHEESE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2126240244 se sent to the e-mail add 212-710-5619 hcittone@citto Henry J. Cittor 11 Broadway,	nechinta.com ne - Cittone & Chinta LLP	əssful, it will be sent via US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Henry J. Cittone			
Signature:		/Henry J. Cittone/			
Date:		09/10/2013	09/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=4175_001#pag source=4175_001#pag	•				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas, MS 601, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Delaware with its registered office at 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations listed on Schedule A annexed hereto;

Whereas, Melt Shop, LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Delaware with its registered office at 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations.

Signed this 3 day of Sept, 2013.

MS 601, LLC

By:
Name: Spencer Rubin
Title: Managing Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0125

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration No. Serial No.

MELT SHOP GRILLED CHEESE 4,

RECORDED: 09/10/2013

4,091,195 76/707,200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005112 FRAME: 0126